

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

1-25-1989

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bookspan)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bookspan)" (1989). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 221.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/221

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bookspan)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Martin Bookspan, January 25, 1989, camaraderie, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, recreation and entertainment



CALIFORNIA CHAMBER SYMPHONY SOCIETY, INC.

P.O. BOX 64425, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90064-0425 • (213) 478-0581

January 25, 1989

Mr. Martin Bookspan c/o Moss Music 200 Varick Street New York, NY 10014

Dear Martin:

I shall be in New York from Friday, February 3, through Monday, February 7, and would look forward to meeting with you, if you have any time. It is going to be a great pleasure having you on the panel at Ocean Hills early in May, but there are other matters I would love to have the opportunity to explore with you.

With warm regards,

Yours cordially,

Henri Temianka

HT/ap

P.S. I will be staying at Hotel Meridien, 118 West 57th St., (212) 245-5000.